FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY
Board of Trustees
NOTIFICATIONS

TO: Board of Trustees

DATE: April 2, 2019

FROM: The President

SUBIJECT: Personnel Actions

NOTIFICATION NUMBER: NO05-18/19

New Hire

Allison Bunnell, MED

Effective: 3/11/19

Amanda Egesi, MA
Effective: 3/19/19

Christian Estrella, MS

Effective: 3/25/19
Nicole Lajoie, BS
Effective: 3/18/19

Juan Orta, BS
Effective: 3/25/19

Omar Reyes, MA
Effective: 4/1/19
Resignation

Brianna Hartford
Effective: 3/23/19

Philip McCormack
Effective: 8/31/19

Retirement

Magda Bechar
Effective: 5/31/19

Staff Assistant, Technology Trainer (10 month)

Technology

Staff Assistant, Admissions Counselor
Admissions

Assistant Vice President for Finance Planning
and Analysis
Finance and Administration

Staff Assistant, Nursing Coordinator
Nursing

Staff Assistant, Admissions Counselor
Admissions

Associate Director of Multicultural Outreach
and Recruitment
Admissions

Staff Assistant, Education Coordinator
Upward Bound

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Associate Professor
Nursing

$47,500.00

$47,500.00

$115,000.00

$70,000.00

$47,500.00

$63,500.00

$48,000.00

$56,941.59

$88,028.66




Nancy Duphily Associate Professor $98,239.79
Effective: 6/1/19 Nursing

Promotion

Frank Campo From: Staff Associate, Event Operations Mgr ~ From: $53,500.00

Effective: 3/4/19 To: Director of Event Management To: $68,000.00
Event Management

Michelle Cota From: Staff Assistant From: $48,591.86

Effective: 1/1/19 To: Assistant Director To: $52,091.86
Admissions

Gretchen Mayhew From: Assistant Director From: $56,701.80

Effective: 1/20/19 To: Director To: $61,701.80
Admissions

Change in Salary (adjustment)

Jessica Murdoch Associate Vice President From: $115,661.25

Effective: 2/3/19 Human Resources & Payroll Services To: $123,661.25



