FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY

Board of Trustees

NOTIFICATIONS

TO: Board of Trustees	DATE: April 2, 2019
FROM: The President	NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N05-18/19
SUBJECT: Personnel Actions	

New Hire

Allison Bunnell, MED Effective: 3/11/19	Staff Assistant, Technology Trainer (10 month) Technology	\$47,500.00
Amanda Egesi, MA Effective: 3/19/19	Staff Assistant, Admissions Counselor Admissions	\$47,500.00
Christian Estrella, MS Effective: 3/25/19	Assistant Vice President for Finance Planning and Analysis Finance and Administration	\$115,000.00
Nicole Lajoie, BS Effective: 3/18/19	Staff Assistant, Nursing Coordinator Nursing	\$70,000.00
Juan Orta, BS Effective: 3/25/19	Staff Assistant, Admissions Counselor Admissions	\$47,500.00
Omar Reyes, MA Effective: 4/1/19	Associate Director of Multicultural Outreach and Recruitment Admissions	\$63,500.00
Resignation		
Brianna Hartford Effective: 3/23/19	Staff Assistant, Education Coordinator Upward Bound	\$48,000.00
Philip McCormack Effective: 8/31/19	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$56,941.59
Retirement		
Magda Bechar Effective: 5/31/19	Associate Professor Nursing	\$88,028.66

Nancy Duphily Associate Professor \$98,239.79

Effective: 6/1/19 Nursing

Promotion

From: Staff Associate, Event Operations Mgr From: \$53,500.00 Frank Campo To: \$68,000.00

Effective: 3/4/19 To: Director of Event Management

Event Management

Michelle Cota From: Staff Assistant From: \$48,591.86 To: \$52,091.86 Effective: 1/1/19 To: Assistant Director

Admissions

Gretchen Mayhew From: Assistant Director From: \$56,701.80

Effective: 1/20/19 To: Director To: \$61,701.80

Admissions

Change in Salary (adjustment)

Jessica Murdoch Associate Vice President From: \$115,661.25

Effective: 2/3/19 Human Resources & Payroll Services To: \$123,661.25